HB0815/437571/1

BY: Finance Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 815

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike "<u>Department of</u>"; and strike beginning with "<u>Police</u>" in line 2 down through "<u>and</u>" in line 3 and substitute "<u>Authority Police Officers -</u>".

On pages 1 and 2, strike beginning with "<u>establishing</u>" in line 19 on page 1 down through "<u>powers</u>;" in line 5 on page 2.

On page 2, in lines 7 and 8, in each instance, strike "<u>Department of Transportation</u>" and substitute "<u>Transportation Authority</u>"; in line 10, strike "<u>Department of</u>"; in line 11, after "<u>Transportation</u>" insert "<u>Authority</u>"; strike beginning with "<u>providing</u>" in line 11 down through "<u>changes</u>;" in line 24; strike beginning with "<u>the</u>" in line 24 down through "<u>the</u>" in line 25; and in line 26, strike "<u>Department of Transportation</u>" and substitute "<u>Transportation Authority</u>".

On pages 2 and 3, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 43 on page 2 through line 14 on page 3, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 4, strike beginning with "<u>DEPARTMENT</u>" in line 6 down through "<u>TRANSPORTATION</u>" in line 7 and substitute "<u>TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY</u>"; and in line 29, strike "<u>DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION</u>" and substitute "TRANSPORTATION <u>AUTHORITY</u>".

On pages 4 through 9, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 31 on page 4 through line 34 on page 9, inclusive.

HB0815/437571/1 Amendments to HB 815 Page 2 of 2

FIN

On pages 12 through 14, strike beginning with " \underline{AND} " in line 31 on page 12 down through " $\underline{12}$." in line 13 on page 14.